Event Summary - Printing of CVM Today Magazine

Type

Stage Title
Currency

Work Group
Exported by
Created Document
Payment Terms

Bid and Evaluation

Respond by Proxy
Sealed Bid

Alternate ltems

Invitation to Bid

US Dollar

College of Vet Medicine
Cherise Toler

Allow
Yes

No

Visibility and Communication

Visible to Public Yes

Enter a short description for this public event
Blanket Agreement for Printing of CVM Today Magazine for College of Veterinary Medicine

Commodity Codes
None Added

Event Dates
Time Zone
Released

Open

Close

Sealed Until

Q&A Close

Event Users

Event Creator

Cherise Toler
CTOLER@TAMU.EDU
Phone +1 979-845-5887

Event Owners

Cherise Toler
CTOLER@TAMU.EDU

Phone +1 979-845-5887
Robert Bounds
RBOUNDS@TAMU.EDU
Phone +1 979-845-4534
Christi Harris
LEANN.HARRIS@TAMU.EDU
Phone +1 979-845-2325

Number
Organization
Event Status
Exported on

For Requisition
Estimated Value

Use Panel Questionnaire
Auto Score
Cost Analysis

02-CLVM-ITB-1601
TAMU

Awarded

9/25/2019
122051208
18,274.00 USD

No
No
No

CDT/CST - Central Standard Time (US/Central)

9/2/2019 12:00 AM CDT

9/20/2019 2:00 PM CDT

9/20/2019 2:00 PM

] Show Sealed Bid Open Date to Supplier
9/20/2019 2:00 PM CDT

Patricia Winkler
P-WINKLER@TAMU.EDU
Phone +1 979-845-4556
Leann Harris
leann.harris@tamu.edu

Phone +1 979-845-2325
Paul Admin Barzak

p-barzak@tamu.edu
Phone +1 979-845-3816
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Randy Linder - Admin
randy-linder@tamu.edu
Phone +1 979-845-9018

Contacts

Cherise Toler
CTOLER@TAMU.EDU
Phone +1 979-845-5887

Stakeholders

Valeri Gibbs
VGIBBS@CVM.TAMU.EDU
Phone +1 979-845-5383
Clinton Merritt
c-merritt@tamu.edu

Laura Dainty
LDAINTY@TAMU.EDU

Phone +1 979-845-4579
Angelita Constancio
AGC@TAMU.EDU

Phone +1 979-845-3847
Tammy Prater
TPRATER@TAMU.EDU
Phone +1 979-845-0099
Susan King
SA-KING@TAMU.EDU

Phone +1 979-845-3888

Clyde Oberg
CO@TAMU.EDU
Phone +1 979-845-1042

Brandie Watson
B.WATSON@TAMU.EDU

Phone +1 979-845-8286
Marla Young
MEYOUNG@TAMU.EDU

Phone +1 979-845-2139
Cherise Toler
CTOLER@TAMU.EDU

Phone +1 979-845-5887
Stephen Wolfe
SWOLFE3@TAMU.EDU

Phone +1 979-845-4570
Sharon Parks
SHARONP@TAMU.EDU

Phone +1 979-845-4570
Heather Lupoli
HLUPOLI@TAMU.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-5554
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Description
Blanket Agreement for Printing of CVM Today Magazine for College of Veterinary Medicine

Attention Bidders:

Texas A&M, Procurement Services is transitioning to an E-commerce system for all invitation for bids and
purchase orders. We are asking all vendors to take a few moments and register as one of our vendors. This
will allow you to respond to our bid invitations electronically as well as view other bid opportunities.
Please visit the following website to register:
https://bids.sciquest.com/apps/Router/PublicEvent?CustomerOrg=TAMU

If you have any questions in reference to registrations, please contact us at 979-845-2325.
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All invitation for bid documents not submitted electronically via the AggieBid system will only be
accepted via the following methods:

-Email - tamuaggiebid@tamu.edu

-Express Mail (FedEx, UPS, etc.)

-US Postal Service

-Hand Delivered

All invitation for bid documents not submitted electronically via the AggieBid system must be returned on
our form.

As a bidder responding to this invitation upon submission of your response, regardless of the format of
your submission, you and the entity you represent are agreeing to the terms and conditions presented here
as well as the TAMU terms and conditions located

at http://purchasing.tamu.edu/media/123743/bidtamu.pdf

Physical Address:

Texas A&M University
Procurement Services
Agronomy Road

College Station TX 77843-1477
Fax - 979-845-3800

NOTE: If responding manually, please submit with your bid response a W9. This will allow us to enter
your company into our bid system and include your response on the electronic tabulation.

Stage Description
No description available.


https://bids.sciquest.com/apps/Router/PublicEvent?CustomerOrg=TAMU
mailto:tamuaggiebid@tamu.edu
http://purchasing.tamu.edu/media/123743/bidtamu.pdf

Pl’el’eCIUISIteS <k Required to Enter Bid

1

* Instructions To Supplier :
Please acknowledge that additional terms and conditions have been reviewed.

Prerequisite Content:
Note to Bidders

Insurance Requirement:

The successful vendor will, at its sole cost and expense, acquire and maintain in effect during the
period of the Agreement, general and professional liability insurance and any employee
compensation insurance as may be required by the laws of the country in which the successful vendor
is organized.

Bidders shall submit a copy of insurance certificate with bid response for review by System Office of
Risk Management with bid response.

Texas A&M University reserves the right to award all items to one vendor or split the award between
two or more vendors, depending on the best value to the university.

Award

The award shall be made based on the following “Best Value Criteria”. Texas A&M reserves the
right to consider the following and any other factor deemed necessary to evaluate the offer and
determine the “Best Value” for the University.

-Vendor’s ability to meet the minimum specifications;

-Delivery requirement;

-Experience/past experience with vendor;

-The quality, availability and adaptability of equipment offered to required application.

-Quality of performance of previous services;

-Insurance Requirement;

-The acquisition price.

Texas A&M University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive in-formalities
and technicalities, to accept the offer considered the most advantageous to the University.

Certification

| certify that | have read and agree to the terms above.
Supplier Must Also Upload a File:

No



Buyer Attachments

Detailed Specifications
Attachment A - Insurance Requirer

TAMU Standard Terms & Conditior

Detailed Specifications.docx

Attachment A - Insurance
Requirement GO.pdf

TAMU Standard Terms and
Conditions.pdf

../Attachments/Detailed
Specifications.docx

../Attachments/Attachment A -
Insurance Requirement GO.pdf

../Attachments/TAMU Standard
Terms and Conditions.pdf



QU eSt| ons <k Supplier Response Is Required

Page 1

Group 1

1.1 Delivery Terms: Quote delivery days, upon receipt of proof approval. *
Text (Single Line)

Shipping Terms: Quote Destination Freight Prepaid and Allowed. If quoting as specified, type
1.2 "Agreed" in the required field. If quoting otherwise, indicate here-in and provide estimated *
shipping cost.

Text (Single Line)

Insurance Requirement: Have you provided a sample certificate of insurance for evaluation *

1.3 with your bid response?
Yes/No
1.4 Payment Terms - Quote 100% Net 30 Upon Receipt, Installation and Acceptance. If quoting *
’ as specified, type "Agreed" in the required field. If quoting otherwise, indicate here-in.
Text (Single Line)
15 Vendor to indicate contact person and contact information where orders are to be placed: *
' Contact: Name; Telephone Number: Email:
Text (Multi-Line)
Vendor to acknowledge request for delivery of samples on or before bid due date. Samples
16 will be a included in the bid award evaluation/criteria. Samples should be of a job of similar *
: size/scope performed by the vendor. Please indicate when receipt of your sample should be
expected.
Text (Single Line)
Please confirm that vendor will be available for multiple in-person visits with end users at the
1.7 TAMU Campus located in College Station, Texas if requested, after an award has been *

made.
Text (Single Line)



PI’OdUCt Llne ItemS *IRequired Product Line

tems

Group P1

” Iltem Name, Commodity
Code, Description

Printing of CVM Today
- Fall 2019 Edition - As

P1.1  per the Attached * 7,500 EA-Each - -
Detailed Specifications

Allow Requested

Qty. UOM TargetPrice  ajiarnates Delivery

82121500 - Printing | 5616 /

Delivery FOB to College
P12 station Post Office 1 LO - Lot

Delivery FOB of 20
P13 Advance Copies + Any
: Overs to TAMU - College
Station, TX

EA - Each - -



Service Line Items

There are no Items added to this event.



Suppliers
FEDEX OFFICE & PRINT SERVICE INC

Progress Event Not Viewed
Tanya Badillo Alex Prieto
tanya.badillo@fedex.com prieto@fedex.com

Asian Contractor Association

Progress Event Not Viewed

Aletta Sung
asiancontractor@gmail.com

Hispanic Contractors Association de San Antonio

Progress Event Not Viewed

Roy Attwood
admin@hcadesa.org

AlphaGraphics Bryan CS
Progress No Bid

Marie Lindley
mlindley@alphagraphics.com

El Paso Hispanic Chamber of Commerce
Progress Event Not Viewed

Terri Reed

treed@ephcc.org

Texas Association of African American Chamber of Commerce (TAAACC)

Progress Event Not Viewed

Charles O'Neal
info@TAAACC.org

Mail Call Commerce

Progress Intention Not Declared

Heather Loop
admin@mailcallcommerce.com

Bradford & Bigelow

Progress Intention Not Declared

Emily Kotecki
ekotecki@bradford-bigelow.com

Frank Mayborn Enterprises / dba Killeen Daily Herald (killeen daily herald)

Progress Intention Not Declared

donna sypion
donna.sypion@kdhnews.com

ZYTRON CORP

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

tlyons@zytron.net
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YOUNG GRAFX

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

andreyoung71@yahoo.com

Women's Business Enterprise Alliance
Progress Event Not Viewed

April Day

bids@wbea-texas.org

THE GIFT LINE

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

bids@theqiftline.com

FASTSIGNS

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

beth.martinez@fastsigns.com

TOG, INC.

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

marydunseith@att.net

TEXAS CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

tci@tdcj.texas.gov

TAYLOR COMMUNICATIONS

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

joe.scardino@taylorcommunications.com

NEWMAN PRINTING COMPANY INC (newman printing company inc.)

Progress Submitted

Total Bid 23,790.75
Bob Bilberry Courtney Chirdo
BBILBERRY@NEWMANPRINT.COMM cchirdo@newmanprint.com

Newman Print
blee@newmanprint.com

LATSONS OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

mallory@latsons.com

Tri-County Regional Black Chamber of Commerce (Tri-County Regional Black Chamber of Commerce)

Progress Event Not Viewed
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Leondria Thompson
procurement@tcbcc.org

RFx Analyst

Progress Intention Not Declared

Kelly Johnson
rfp@rfxanalyst.com

Regional Hispanic Contractors Association (RHCA)

Progress Event Not Viewed

Julio Florez
julio@regionalhca.org

UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON PRINTING SERVICES

Progress Event Not Viewed

nalan@uh.edu

ANGONIA PRINT & COPY SERVICES, L.L.C.

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

goprint@angoniapcs.com

CATDI INC

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

carlos@catdi.com

BAYSIDE PRINTING COMPANY INC (Bayside Printing)

Progress Intention Not Declared

Terry Bundscho
terry@baysideprinting.com

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

shane.herzog@e-arc.com

AMERICASFAVORITEPRINTER.COM, LLC

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

AFprinter@AmericasFavoritePrinter.com

KATHY NORRIS HALL, LLC DBA ATIMEAMARKETI

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

Kathy@atime4marketing.com

IMPACT ECONOMICS PARTNERSHIP

Progress Invitation Unaccepted
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GOGO BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, INCORPORAT

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

joib@gogo-biz.com

CAPITAL PRINTING CO LTD

Progress Intention Not Declared

Truett Holmes
tholmes@-capitalprintingco.com

US Pan Asian American Chamber of Commerce SW (None)

Progress Event Not Viewed

Grace McDermott
gmcdermott@uspaacc-sw.org

INTEG ANDERTON GROUP INC DBA

Progress Awarded

Total Bid 22,777.50

Total Awarded 22,777.50 USD
Kyle Dewitt

kdewitt@integdoes.com

THE DOCUMENT GROUP, INC.

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

robert@thedocqgrp.com

HOUSTON MINORITY SUPPLIER DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

Progress Event Not Viewed

Angela Freeman
angela.freeman@hmsdc.org

RICHMOND PRINTING, L.L.C.

Progress Invitation Unaccepted

samad.gire@richmondprinting.com

Four Solutions
Progress Intend To Bid

Julian Mondragon
julian@foursolutions.net

RR DONNELLEY
Progress Submitted
Total Bid 23,090.00
Rochelle Bogatz
randy.denbow@rrd.com rochelle.a.bogatz@rrd.com
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Absolute Color

Progress Disqualified
Christy Nguyen
hugh@absolutecolor.net

CENVEO WORLDWIDE LIMITED (ColorGraphics)

Progress Disqualified

john.delacruz@cenveo.com

Creasey Printing Services

Progress Disqualified

Kelli Lynch
info@creaseyprinting.com

KEYSTONE RESOURCES

Progress Intend To Bid

Anna Nguyen
anna@keystoneresources.com

SLATEGROUP

Progress Disqualified

tlaverty@slategroup.com

Heavenly Realm Publishing

Progress Intention Not Declared

Stephanie Franklin
heavenlyrealm@heavenlyrealmpublishing.com

Southwest Minority Supplier Development Council

Progress Event Not Viewed

Noelle Flowers
noelle@smsdc.org

CHARLES P. YOUNG (DBA: CPY)

Progress Submitted
Total Bid 28,862.25

cheryl.cox@cpy.com

Best Press Printing

Progress Intention Not Declared

Brian Rozancky
admin@bestpress.com

GOLDEN TRIANGLE MINORITY BUSINESS COUNCIL

Progress Event Not Viewed

Beverly Hatcher
hatcher.beverly@gtmbc.com
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North America Procurement Council, Inc. PBC

Progress Intention Not Declared

Lyra de Asis
lyra@napc.me

NCS PEARSON INC
Progress No Bid

Kimberly Dingmann
kimberly.dingmann@pearson.com

Women's Business Council - Southwest

Progress Event Not Viewed

Ruth Kapansa
rkapansa@wbcsouthwest.org

Texas Association of Mexican American Chamber of Commerce (TAMACC)

Progress Event Not Viewed

Pauline Anton
panton@TAMACC.org

DFW Minority Supplier Development Council

Progress Event Not Viewed

Edwin Cruz
sourcing@dfwmsdc.com

DEVINE PROMOTIONS & PRINTING, LLC

Progress Event Not Viewed

GAYLYN@DEVINEPROMOTIONS.COM

Craftsman Printers, Inc.

Progress Intention Not Declared

John Kirkpatrick
john@craftsmanprinters.com

Iris Info Pvt Ltd

Progress Intention Not Declared

John Wick
m6rul@wimsg.com

EVOLVE IMPACT GROUP (Evolve Impact Group)

Progress Event Not Viewed

jsalas@evolveig.com

Promo Solutions
Progress Intend To Bid

Stacy Smoot
stacy.nwpromo@att.net

PROFORMA RIGHT CHOICE BRANDING (PROFORMA Right Choice Branding)
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Progress Event Not Viewed

j.fugate@proforma.com

Nicholas Earth Printing, LLC
Progress Submitted
Total Bid 22,800.00
Arita Nicholas
Gdeba@nicholasearth.com

ABSOLUTE COLOR LTD

Progress Event Not Viewed

Christy Absolute
CHRISTY@ABSOLUTECOLOR.NET

SOUTH COAST PRINTING, INC. (South Coast Printing & Promotions)

Progress Event Not Viewed

tomi@southcoastprinting.com

Quad/Graphics, Inc.

Progress Disqualified

Manny Diaz
madiaz@quad.com
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Internal Notes & Attachments
NEWMAN PRINTING QUOTE 2019.pdf

NEWMAN PRINTING
QUOTE 2019.pdf

NEWMAN PRINTING
QUOTE 2019.pdf

CVM TODAY PRINTING SPECS.pdf

CVM TODAY PRINTING
SPECS.pdf

CVM TODAY PRINTING
SPECS.pdf

SOLE SOURCE CVM TODAY .pdf

SOLE SOURCE CVM
TODAY.pdf

SOLE SOURCE CVM
TODAY.pdf

../Attachments/NotesAttachments/NEWMAN PRINTING
QUOTE 2019.pdf

Added By Cherise Toler 9/2/2019 10:57 AM

../Attachments/NotesAttachments/CVM TODAY
PRINTING SPECS.pdf

Added By Cherise Toler 9/2/2019 10:57 AM

../Attachments/NotesAttachments/SOLE SOURCE CVM
TODAY .pdf

Added By Cherise Toler 9/2/2019 10:57 AM



Q&A Board

Subject = Scheduling (Quad/Graphics, Inc.) Private Thread
Q: When will the first issue be needed by? Question added by: Manny Diaz Upy2019 12:29 PM
No Answer
Subject = Proofs (Quad/Graphics, Inc.) Private Thread

: ?
Sor:'l—lg\?lv many proofs are needed? All pages or Only Question added by: Manny Diaz 9/12/2019 3:00 PM CDT
A: Proof should be all pages Answered by: Cherise Toler ?:/[1)%_/2019 10:24 AM

Subject = Delivery (Quad/Graphics, Inc.) Private Thread

Q: Under Specifications, there is Mialing and Delivery
but no quantity to how much of each. Please let us know
how many will mail and how many will bulk ship to
College Station.

A: Please see page 4 of the Detailed Specifications

Question added by: Manny Diaz 9/12/2019 2:59 PM CDT

9/13/2019 10:21 AM

attachment Answered by: Cherise Toler cDT

Subject = Paper (Quad/Graphics, Inc.) Private Thread
Q: Under specifications, PrePress has Add FSC Logo to

Back Cover if FSC paper is used. Then further down

under special instructions it says Must be printed on FSC Question added by: Manny Diaz 9/12/2019 2:57 PM CDT

certification. This does add cost to paper and
manufacturing. Wanted to double check you do want
FSC paper.

A: Yes, please quote use of FSC paper (Sterling 9/13/2019 10:23 AM

Premium) and FSC Iogo Answered by: Cherise Toler cDT

Subject = Trim Size (Quad/Graphics, Inc.) Private Thread
Q: 11" height is not feasible when there bleed. So we

plan on quoting 10.875, a reduction of 1/8". Please let Question added by: Manny Diaz 9/12/2019 2:54 PM CDT

me know if this is ok.

A: Please quote as specified. Answered by: Cherise Toler g/é§/2019 10:21 AM

Q: We are not able to produce this magazine at the 11"

height. If we could get permission to quote the 10.875"

we can provide pricing and you can decide to move

forward with this more efficient size or stay are you are.

Note, this would give you some insight into a more Question added by: Manny Diaz 9/16/2019 3:01 PM CDT
efficient size which potentially can reduce manufacturing

and paper costs and would also reduce postage and

freight slightly. However, we would have to no bid if

specs stay as they are. Thank you!

A: Please feel free to submit bid as you choose. The end .
user may reject due to deviation from requested Answered by: Cherise Toler Q12019 10:01 AM
specifications, but it doesn't hurt to try.



